
Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 660 Matthew Knowles MU21 22:37 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 1st Man/1st MU21

2 607 Josh Hartley Man 24:07 Black Combe 2nd Man

3 687 Charlie Ing Man 24:24 Calder Valley Fell Runners 3rd Man

4 837 Robert Jebb MV40 24:46 Helm Hill 1st MV40

5 814 Sebastian Segger-Staveley MU21 24:51 Settle Harriers

6 521 Jon Rylance MV40 25:00 Ambleside

7 845 Marcus Preedy Man 25:47 Rossendale Harriers

8 649 Joss Livesey Man 25:56 Howgill Harriers

9 173 Will Acland MV40 26:04 Helm Hill

10 632 Michael Gregory MV40 26:07 Leven Valley

11 821 Phil Mather Man 26:13 Lonsdale

12 544 Josh Murphy Man 26:17 Black Combe

13 835 Matthew Cardus Man 26:19 Settle Harriers

14 606 Harry Shuell Man 26:23 Ambleside

15 745 Matthew Fretwell Man 26:31 Settle Harriers

16 559 Charlie Taylor MU21 26:31 Rossendale Harriers AC

17 593 Rod Scott MV40 26:33 Helm Hill

18 561 James Byrne MV40 26:34 Ambleside

19 509 Alastair Dunn MV40 26:38 Helm Hill

20 701 David Goadby Man 26:53 Helm Hill

21 641 Ben Kirkman MU21 27:02 Rossendale Harriers

22 829 Noah Kidd MU21 27:09 Leven Valley

23 518 Brian Pennington MV40 27:15 Howgill Harriers

24 571 Sam Brummitt MV40 27:56 Settle Harriers

25 533 Carl Pawson MV40 28:03 Barlick

26 812 Kurtis Mitton MU21 28:09 Rossendale Harriers

27 575 Justin Tancrel MV40 28:14 Helm Hill

28 549 Sam Merckel Man 28:28 Lonsdale

29 519 Chloe Rylance LU21 28:29 Ambleside 1st Lady/1st LU21

30 560 Colin Houston MV40 28:33 Helm Hill

31 582 Andy Thompson Man 28:37 Helm Hill

32 601 James Bailey MV40 28:40 Leven Valley

33 746 Jon Deegan MV50 28:46 Ambleside 1st MV50

34 567 Olivier Jumeau MU21 28:51

35 801 Ben Timbers MV40 28:56 Keighley and Craven

36 807 Jacob Dyer MV40 29:07 Helm Hill

37 846 James Wright Man 29:32

38 618 Ross Butler MV40 29:40 Keswick AC

39 708 David Griffin MV60 29:45 Helm Hill 1st MV60

40 592 Adam Scott MU21 29:46 Helm Hill

41 659 James Coulthard MV40 29:53 Howgill Harriers

42 823 Andrew Holt MV40 29:54 Clayton le Moors Harriers

43 741 Anthony Emmet MV40 29:57 Helm Hill

44 577 David Kyriacou Man 29:58 Leven Valley

45 768 Jenny Rice Lady 29:59 Helm Hill 2nd Lady

46 841 Steven Procter Man 30:01 Settle Harriers

47 584 Simon Wright MV50 30:03 Bingley Harriers

48 590 Sheldan Pickles MV40 30:10

49 585 Sean Robinson MV40 30:19 Howgill Harriers

50 815 Andy Bryan MV40 30:22 Ambleside

51 619 John Rainford MV50 30:23 Preston Harriers

52 534 Bianca Dyer LV40 30:27 Helm Hill 3rd Lady/1st LV40

53 608 Steve Hopwood Man 30:29 Ambleside

54 740 Peter Lawson Man 30:32 Howgill Harriers
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55 522 Chris Green MV40 30:35 Ambleside

56 840 Adam Procter Man 30:37 Settle Harriers

57 697 Jim Andrews MV50 30:39 Helm Hill

58 831 John Bell Man 30:45 Leven Valley

59 804 Pete Keron MV40 30:55 Giggleswick

60 511 Alistair Shawcross MV40 31:01 Dallam

61 839 Paul Macfarlane MV40 31:04

62 508 Tom Matthew MV40 31:05 Bowland

63 824 Briony Holt LU21 31:13 Clayton le Moors Harriers

64 820 Ellie Mather Lady 31:21 Lonsdale

65 857 Richard Timms MV50 31:26 Settle Harriers

66 554 Chris Whitfield MV40 31:38 Sue Me DH Team

67 849 Stephanie Jones Lady 31:53 Ambleside

68 810 Megan Fitzpatrick Lady 32:03 Helm Hill

69 826 Michael Smith MV50 32:06 Dallam

70 695 Jenny Lyon LV40 32:10 Dallam

71 799 David Bowness MV50 32:13 Cumberland Fell Runners

72 717 Andrew Douglas MV40 32:23

73 811 Tim Roe MV40 32:35 Helm Hill

74 643 Mick Kirkman MV50 32:39 Rossendale Harriers

75 555 David Bottomley MV40 32:42 Helm Hill

76 844 Lorna Askew LV50 32:45 Helm Hill 1st LV50

77 797 Phil Rigby MV50 32:50 Helm Hill

78 828 Mark Cropper MV40 32:52 Helm Hill

79 539 Sarah McCartney LV40 32:53 Lonsdale

80 724 Graham Beaumont MV60 32:54 Dallam

81 858 Tyron Lewis MV50 32:57 Dallam

82 523 Colin Briffett MV40 33:02 Lonsdale

83 773 Mick Brankin MV40 33:05 Trawden AC

84 552 Steve Wathall MV60 33:11 Black Combe

85 550 Richard Ducket MV40 33:13

86 540 Andy Holden MV50 33:20 Wharfedale Harriers

87 634 Unknown Runner 3 Man 33:24

88 688 Roger Taylor MV50 33:33 Preston Harriers

89 856 Brian Stallwood MV60 33:37 Settle Harriers

90 545 Steve King MV40 33:38 Kendal Tri Club

91 661 Rosie Dale Lady 33:40

92 504 David Appleyard MV50 33:41 Helm Hill

93 712 Jonnathan Stubbs MV50 33:44 Settle Harriers

94 819 Tim Murray MV50 33:50 Helm Hill

95 579 Robert Crawford MV40 34:00 Howgill Harriers

96 800 Neil Gilchrist MV50 34:09

97 836 Kirsten Angus Lady 34:12 Settle Harriers

98 510 Simon Collin MV40 34:16

99 562 Rowan Ranner LV40 34:19 Helm Hill

100 847 Raymond Gill MV50 34:26 Dallam

101 832 Masie Gough LU21 34:33

102 827 Angela Brand-Barker LV50 34:35 Helm Hill

103 742 Ken Taylor MV70 34:37 Rossendale Harriers 1st MV70

104 690 Andrew Stokes MV60 34:38 Dallam

105 502 Jayne Rigby LV40 34:40 Helm Hill

106 543 Amy Pearman LV40 34:45 Helm Hill

107 843 John Eddington MV40 34:54 Settle Harriers

108 642 Mark Charnley MV40 35:09 Settle harriers

109 645 Peter Singleton MV60 35:19 blackpool wyre & fylde a.c.

110 583 Stefan Bradley MV40 35:22

111 501 Caroline Holden LV50 35:25 Helm Hill

112 589 Mark Villiers MV40 35:31

113 752 Alison Eagle LV50 35:32

114 860 Alice Lilley Lady 35:36

115 749 Abigail Kerr Lady 35:41

116 591 John Orrell MV50 35:46 Blackburn Harriers

117 859 Carmel Ramwell LV40 35:52 Settle Harriers

118 855 Hester Cox LV40 35:53 Settle Harriers

119 796 Andy Evans MV60 35:58 Settle Harriers

120 833 Robert Lee Man 36:06 Lancaster University



121 739 Victoria Upton Lady 36:09 Helm Hill

122 566 Phil Jumeau MV50 36:27

123 795 Peter Ellwood MV50 36:32 Settle Harriers

124 624 Andrew Bennett MV40 36:35 Helm Hill

125 617 Michael McLoughlin MV60 36:41 Preston Harriers

126 597 Richard Cater MV40 36:44 Helm Hill

127 744 Jen Henry Lady 36:46

128 657 Andy Monk MV60 36:55 FRA

129 572 Pam Bagot LV40 36:56 Settle Harriers

130 818 Wilfred Bell MV60 36:59 Howgill Harriers

131 782 Helen Greenep LV50 37:04 Settle Harriers

132 588 Mary Ockenden LV60 37:24 Bowland 1st LV60

133 524 Jo Taylor LV50 37:26 Bowland

134 834 Peter Browning MV60 37:29 Clayton le Moors Harriers

135 764 Graham Capper MV60 37:36

136 520 Niki Rylance LV40 37:37 Ambleside

137 669 Emma Blundell Lady 37:46 Lonsdale

138 565 Paul Corkill MV40 37:53 Leven Valley

139 822 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 37:57 Dallam

140 853 Nick Goligher MV40 37:59 Sedbergh School RC

141 813 Jonathan Gibson MV50 38:02 Wharfedale Harriers

142 751 Will Thaity Man 38:09 Howgill Harriers

143 525 John Taylor MV70 38:10 Bowland

144 805 Sarah Moon LV40 38:16

145 817 Madeleine King LU21 38:20 Helm Hill

146 596 Jo Cater LV40 38:26 Helm Hill

147 798 Jess Bagnall LV40 38:33 Settle Harriers

148 528 Kat Evans Lady 38:47 AAC

149 809 Anastasia Winder Lady 38:51 Leven Valley

150 517 Kate Brayshaw LV40 38:54 Helm Hill

151 673 Joanne Grisedale LV40 39:07 Helm Hill

152 803 Denise Tunstall LV50 39:15 Durham Fell Runners

153 721 John Hodgson MV70 39:20 Dallam

154 850 Kelly Eagle Lady 39:21 Settle Harriers

155 720 Wendy Dodds LV60 39:26 Dallam

156 578 May Crawford LV40 39:38 Helm Hill

157 763 Emily Crossley LU21 39:54 Settle Harriers

158 794 Amanda Burrow LV40 40:05 Helm Hill

159 766 Louise Capper LV50 40:29

160 713 Sarah Senior LV50 40:33 Helm Hill

161 734 Lindsay Harrod LV50 40:42 Helm Hill

162 842 Dorcas Doolan LV60 40:48 Dallam

163 852 Eleri Pritchard Lady 40:50 Settle Harriers

164 546 Ian Oakey MV40 41:00 Settle Harriers

165 613 Phil Jones MV40 41:06

166 848 Linda Lord LV70 41:09 Clayton le Moors Harriers

167 808 Kate Morley Lady 41:12

168 761 Iain Crossley MV60 41:19 Settle Harriers

169 854 Patty Davies LV50 41:45 Helm Hill

170 806 Hanna Latty MV40 42:10 Settle Harriers

171 816 Graham Breeze MV70 42:18 Wharfedale Harriers

172 830 Mark Williamson MV50 42:26 Leven Valley

173 663 Marian de Silver LV60 43:12 Dallam

174 838 Eilidh McEwan Lady 43:30

175 586 Miriam Rosen LV70 44:46 Lancaster & Morecambe AC

176 851 Sim Rigby LU21 45:19 Settle Harriers

177 802 Heather Holden Lady 45:20

178 542 Katharine Shrine LV40 45:51

179 620 Phil Corris MV60 46:02 Lancashire Constabulary A C

180 570 Rachel Brummitt LV40 46:27 Settle Harriers

181 507 Jo Matthew LV40 46:35 Bowland

182 637 George James MV70 46:40 blackpool wyre & fylde a.c.

183 569 Richard Cookson MV50 47:41

184 779 Brian Carlisle MV60 48:30 Askrigg

185 758 Sonja Vietoris LV60 49:23

186 563 Jane Campbell Lady 49:55 Howgill Harriers



187 683 Richard Handford MV60 50:13 Settle Harriers

DNF 825 Helen Smith LV50 DNF Dallam



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 144 Charlie Allmond Boy 13:04 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 195 Sam Headley Boy 13:13 Keighley and Craven 2nd Boy

3 97 Henry Hunter Boy 13:16 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 143 Jack Villiers Boy 13:28 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

5 16 Alex Tallon Boy 13:39 Helm Hill

6 171 Jenson Brogden Boy 13:47 Otley AC

7 215 Douglas Segger-Staveley Boy 13:49 Settle Harriers

8 145 Dylan Cater Boy 13:57 Helm Hill

9 148 Alexander Holme Boy 14:02 Helm Hill

10 32 Marcus Laws Boy 14:18 Tynedale Harriers & AC

11 28 John Bardsley Boy 14:55

12 104 Finley Corkill Boy 15:10 Leven Valley

13 137 Isaac Robinson Boy 15:18 Howgill Harriers

14 179 Ella Dorrington Girl 15:40 Clayton le Moors Harriers 1st Girl

15 5 Emily Swarbrick Girl 16:11 Cumberland Fell Runners 2nd Girl

16 7 Alex Matthew Boy 16:37 Bowland

17 150 Nathan Ritchie Boy 16:51 Leven Valley

18 43 Sophie Rylance Girl 16:57 Ambleside 3rd Girl

19 216 Cyrus Cropper Boy 18:47 Helm Hill

20 62 Ciara Duffy Girl 18:49 Barlick

21 47 Maesie Evans Girl 19:25 Ambleside

22 155 Finley Grisedale Boy 19:38 Helm Hill

Under 17 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 152 Jessica Bailey Girl 11:16 Leven Valley 1st Girl

2 180 Harry Ewbank Boy 11:30 Eden Runners 1st Boy

3 193 Thomas Adams Boy 11:35 Cumberland Fell Runners 2nd Boy

4 51 Amelie Lane Girl 11:46 Wharfedale Harriers 2nd Girl

5 35 Rowan Ashworth Boy 11:51 Ambleside 3rd Boy

6 37 Caius Pennington Boy 12:14 Howgill Harriers

7 14 Oliver Willoughby Boy 12:17 Helm Hill

8 172 Aston Brogden Boy 12:21 Otley AC

9 178 Freddie Dixon Boy 12:26 Ambleside

10 82 Finn Houston Boy 12:31 Helm Hill

11 65 Oliver Oldham Boy 12:32 Leven Valley

12 189 Georgis Bell Girl 12:34 Leven Valley 3rd Girl

13 169 Logan McCredie Boy 12:38 Barlick

14 165 Elise Tallon Girl 13:09 Helm Hill

15 4 Olivia Swarbrick Girl 13:16 Cumberland Fell Runners

16 95 Sarah Smith Girl 13:20 Helm Hill

17 46 Riley Merryfield Boy 13:25 Ambleside

18 159 Bruno Fielding Boy 13:27 Sedbergh School RC

19 72 Oliva Aldham Girl 13:35 Wharfedale Harriers

20 54 Megan Wilkinson Girl 13:41 Keighley and Craven

21 161 Ned Whitaker Boy 13:42 Settle Harriers

22 146 Connie MayeScott Girl 13:49 Helm Hill

23 113 Oliver Brummitt Boy 13:53 Settle Harriers

24 56 Charlotte Peart Girl 14:04 Settle Harriers

25 6 Fayth Bowness Girl 14:15 Cumberland Fell Runners

26 49 Vicky Woof Girl 14:35 Howgill Harriers

27 103 Kalyan Dhillon-Downey Boy 14:40 Keighley and Craven

28 154 Henry Cookson Boy 14:51

29 198 Emma Duxbury Girl 14:58 Ambleside

30 61 Jody Whitfield Girl 15:09 Barlick

31 8 Cate Matthew Girl 15:45 Bowland

32 182 Martha Rigby Girl 16:14 Settle Harriers

33 211 Joss Evans Girl 17:00 Ambleside

34 214 Sophie Goodall Girl 17:15 Settle Harriers

35 83 George Campbell Boy 17:46 Howgill Harriers

36 122 Alicia Crawford Girl 17:54 Helm Hill

37 96 Amber Muller Girl 18:12 Barlick

38 100 Louie Earp Boy 19:11

39 11 Rory Knowles Boy 19:50 Ambleside

Under 15 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 30 Archie Peaker Boy 05:53 Keighley and Craven 1st Boy

2 190 Noah Wadsworth Boy 06:24 Helm Hill 2nd Boy

3 185 Leyton Roberts Boy 06:26 Cumberland Fell Runners 3rd Boy

4 33 Harvey Shaw Boy 06:28 Ambleside

5 2 Simon Rigby Boy 06:33 Helm Hill

6 156 Jack Sanderson Boy 06:36 Settle Harriers

7 116 Joseff Tancrel Boy 06:44 Helm Hill

8 167 Lucille Pickles Girl 06:54 Barlick 1st Girl

9 34 Tom Ashworth Boy 06:57 Ambleside

10 66 Toby Acland Boy 06:58 Helm Hill

11 10 Alfie Addison Boy 06:59 Helm Hill

12 24 Lara Smith Girl 07:02 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

13 60 Will Pease Boy 07:03 Barlick

14 109 Ewan Black Boy 07:08 Helm Hill

15 29 Daisy Fielding Girl 07:14 Sedbergh School RC 3rd Girl

16 160 Layla Kirkley Girl 07:20 Wharfedale Harriers

17 31 Will Brayshaw Boy 07:22 Helm Hill

18 20 Jude Evans Boy 07:25 Ambleside

19 87 Mack Bagnall Boy 07:26 Settle Harriers

20 187 Milly Timbers Girl 07:29 Keighley and Craven

21 188 Lucy Bell Girl 07:32 Leven Valley

22 130 Isabella Wright Girl 07:33 Wharfedale Harriers

23 121 Zeke Sumner Boy 07:34 Ambleside

24 107 Alex Speight Boy 07:35

25 177 Aaron Smith Boy 07:36 Howgill Harriers

26 140 Thomas Hearn Boy 07:37 Helm Hill

27 18 Ruby Duxbury Girl 07:38 Ambleside

28 58 Finn Durkin Boy 07:39 Settle Harriers

29 15 Fraser Dunn Boy 07:41 Helm Hill

30 38 Millie Jebb Girl 07:43 Helm Hill

31 111 Lucy Bagot Girl 07:50 Settle Harriers

32 94 Alfie Muller Boy 07:58 Barlick

33 129 Cara Bradley Girl 07:59 Ambleside

34 76 Jack Pearman Boy 08:00 Helm Hill

35 209 Marina Bailey Girl 08:02

36 176 Elissa Kinley Girl 08:04 Helm Hill

37 194 Max Gilchrist Boy 08:26 Settle Harriers

38 48 Eve Briffett Girl 08:30 Dallam

39 27 Coen Edwards Boy 08:31 Helm Hill

40 21 Tess Evans Girl 08:37 Ambleside

41 93 Jasmine Bottomley Girl 08:37 Helm Hill

42 197 Ella Stamp Girl 08:43

43 79 Zach Thomas Boy 08:44

44 164 Jai Mitchell-Whiteside Boy 08:53 Howgill Harriers

45 205 Megan Bryan Girl 09:01 Helm Hill

46 108 Isabelle Teal Girl 09:02 Barlick

47 86 Lily-Grace Clayton Girl 09:03 Wharfedale Harriers

48 138 Theo Robinson Boy 09:10 Howgill Harriers

49 57 Hannah Dyer Girl 09:15 Helm Hill

50 163 Jed Harper Boy 09:26 Howgill Harriers

51 212 Connie Eccleston Girl 09:31 Settle Harriers

52 166 Charlie Ellwood Boy 09:39 Settle Harriers

53 70 Jessica Oakey Girl 09:43 Settle Harriers

54 203 Isabella Latty Girl 09:48 Settle Harriers

55 40 Seren Green Girl 09:59 Ambleside

56 202 Alex Charnley Boy 10:12

57 170 Poppy Cater Girl 10:39 Helm Hill

58 192 Thebe Richardson Girl 10:59 Settle Harriers

Under 13 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 184 Luca Roberts Boy 07:17 Cumberland Fell Runners 1st Boy

2 64 Sam Oldham Boy 07:21 Leven Valley 2nd Boy

3 191 Cooper Wadsworth Boy 07:29 3rd Boy

4 117 Ivan Winder Boy 07:30 Leven Valley

5 101 Emmy Ranner Girl 07:40 Helm Hill 1st Girl

6 41 Joe Green Boy 07:44 Ambleside

7 157 Carl Sanderson Boy 07:45 Settle Harriers

8 134 Reuben Fife Boy 07:47

9 19 William Gornall Boy 07:51

10 199 Jack Moon Boy 07:51 Helm Hill

11 135 Harry Fife Boy 07:52

12 55 Floyd Palmer Boy 07:53 Helm Hill

13 36 Isla Jebb Girl 07:55 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

14 158 Julia Fielding Girl 07:57 Sedbergh School RC 3rd Girl

15 168 Bella McCredie Girl 08:01 Barlick

16 186 Oscar Timbers Boy 08:03 Keighley and Craven

17 80 Gus WilliamCampbell Boy 08:07 Howgill Harriers

18 77 Annabel Hinds Girl 08:11 Settle Harriers

19 89 Arran Goodall Boy 08:13 Dallam

20 75 Isla Pearman Girl 08:14 Helm Hill

21 106 Rosie Speight Girl 08:17

22 42 Magnus Foxwell Boy 08:19 Ambleside

23 208 Robert Shuttleworth Boy 08:21 Settle Harriers

24 206 George Adams Boy 08:25

25 118 Demitri Kyriacou Boy 08:27 Leven Valley

26 181 Holly Nicholls Girl 08:30 Wigan & District Harriers

27 204 Jackson Bottomley Boy 08:31 Helm Hill

28 112 Ben Brummitt Boy 08:32 Settle Harriers

29 81 Dougal Houston Boy 08:39 Helm Hill

30 12 Lara Collin Girl 08:39 Kendal AC

31 196 Joss Wood Boy 08:41 Helm Hill

32 17 Edward Shawcross Boy 08:49 Dallam

33 85 Oscar Clayton Boy 08:59 Wharfedale Harriers

34 207 John North Boy 09:00 Settle Harriers

35 141 Arthur Kirby Boy 09:11 Ambleside

36 78 Fay Thomas Girl 09:12

37 128 Rowan Bradley Boy 09:13

38 102 Billy Dutson Boy 09:14

39 3 Bethany Swarbrick Girl 09:18 Cumberland Fell Runners

40 110 Francesca Bagot Girl 09:21 Settle Harriers

41 9 Freya Addison Girl 09:22 Helm Hill

42 201 Oliver Charnley Boy 09:24

43 53 Matthew Nugent Boy 09:25 Helm Hill

44 174 Ned Brayshaw Boy 09:27 Helm Hill

45 183 Mia McGoldrick Girl 09:28 Wharfedale Harriers

46 200 Rosie Scott Girl 09:29 Ambleside

47 162 Mabel Whitaker Girl 09:52 Settle Harriers

48 136 Isla Douglas Girl 09:53 Helm Hill

49 120 Freddie Crawford Boy 09:54 Helm Hill

50 213 Eva Roe Girl 10:02 Helm Hill

51 88 Euan Goodall Boy 10:25 Dallam

52 210 Martha Booth Girl 10:55 Settle Harriers

53 73 Harry Gould Boy 11:03 Settle Harriers

54 131 Elouise Shepherd Girl 11:14 Settle Harriers

55 175 Matthew Jones Boy 16:10

Under 11 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 660 Matthew Knowles MU21 22:37 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 1st Man/1st MU21

2 607 Josh Hartley Man 24:07 Black Combe 2nd Man

3 687 Charlie Ing Man 24:24 Calder Valley Fell Runners 3rd Man

4 837 Robert Jebb MV40 24:46 Helm Hill 1st MV40

5 814 Sebastian Segger-Staveley MU21 24:51 Settle Harriers

6 521 Jon Rylance MV40 25:00 Ambleside

7 845 Marcus Preedy Man 25:47 Rossendale Harriers

8 649 Joss Livesey Man 25:56 Howgill Harriers

9 173 Will Acland MV40 26:04 Helm Hill

10 632 Michael Gregory MV40 26:07 Leven Valley

11 821 Phil Mather Man 26:13 Lonsdale

12 544 Josh Murphy Man 26:17 Black Combe

13 835 Matthew Cardus Man 26:19 Settle Harriers

14 606 Harry Shuell Man 26:23 Ambleside

15 745 Matthew Fretwell Man 26:31 Settle Harriers

16 559 Charlie Taylor MU21 26:31 Rossendale Harriers AC

17 593 Rod Scott MV40 26:33 Helm Hill

18 561 James Byrne MV40 26:34 Ambleside

19 509 Alastair Dunn MV40 26:38 Helm Hill

20 701 David Goadby Man 26:53 Helm Hill

21 641 Ben Kirkman MU21 27:02 Rossendale Harriers

22 829 Noah Kidd MU21 27:09 Leven Valley

23 518 Brian Pennington MV40 27:15 Howgill Harriers

24 571 Sam Brummitt MV40 27:56 Settle Harriers

25 533 Carl Pawson MV40 28:03 Barlick

26 812 Kurtis Mitton MU21 28:09 Rossendale Harriers

27 575 Justin Tancrel MV40 28:14 Helm Hill

28 549 Sam Merckel Man 28:28 Lonsdale

29 560 Colin Houston MV40 28:33 Helm Hill

30 582 Andy Thompson Man 28:37 Helm Hill

31 601 James Bailey MV40 28:40 Leven Valley

32 746 Jon Deegan MV50 28:46 Ambleside 1st MV50

33 567 Olivier Jumeau MU21 28:51

34 801 Ben Timbers MV40 28:56 Keighley and Craven

35 807 Jacob Dyer MV40 29:07 Helm Hill

36 846 James Wright Man 29:32

37 618 Ross Butler MV40 29:40 Keswick AC

38 708 David Griffin MV60 29:45 Helm Hill 1st MV60

39 592 Adam Scott MU21 29:46 Helm Hill

40 659 James Coulthard MV40 29:53 Howgill Harriers

41 823 Andrew Holt MV40 29:54 Clayton le Moors Harriers

42 741 Anthony Emmet MV40 29:57 Helm Hill

43 577 David Kyriacou Man 29:58 Leven Valley

44 841 Steven Procter Man 30:01 Settle Harriers

45 584 Simon Wright MV50 30:03 Bingley Harriers

46 590 Sheldan Pickles MV40 30:10

47 585 Sean Robinson MV40 30:19 Howgill Harriers

48 815 Andy Bryan MV40 30:22 Ambleside

49 619 John Rainford MV50 30:23 Preston Harriers

50 608 Steve Hopwood Man 30:29 Ambleside

51 740 Peter Lawson Man 30:32 Howgill Harriers

52 522 Chris Green MV40 30:35 Ambleside

53 840 Adam Procter Man 30:37 Settle Harriers

54 697 Jim Andrews MV50 30:39 Helm Hill

55 831 John Bell Man 30:45 Leven Valley

56 804 Pete Keron MV40 30:55 Giggleswick

57 511 Alistair Shawcross MV40 31:01 Dallam

58 839 Paul Macfarlane MV40 31:04

59 508 Tom Matthew MV40 31:05 Bowland

60 857 Richard Timms MV50 31:26 Settle Harriers

61 554 Chris Whitfield MV40 31:38 Sue Me DH Team

62 826 Michael Smith MV50 32:06 Dallam

Giggleswick School 2020 Category Results
ALL SENIOR MEN



63 799 David Bowness MV50 32:13 Cumberland Fell Runners

64 717 Andrew Douglas MV40 32:23

65 811 Tim Roe MV40 32:35 Helm Hill

66 643 Mick Kirkman MV50 32:39 Rossendale Harriers

67 555 David Bottomley MV40 32:42 Helm Hill

68 797 Phil Rigby MV50 32:50 Helm Hill

69 828 Mark Cropper MV40 32:52 Helm Hill

70 724 Graham Beaumont MV60 32:54 Dallam

71 858 Tyron Lewis MV50 32:57 Dallam

72 523 Colin Briffett MV40 33:02 Lonsdale

73 773 Mick Brankin MV40 33:05 Trawden AC

74 552 Steve Wathall MV60 33:11 Black Combe

75 550 Richard Ducket MV40 33:13

76 540 Andy Holden MV50 33:20 Wharfedale Harriers

77 634 Unknown Runner 3 Man 33:24

78 688 Roger Taylor MV50 33:33 Preston Harriers

79 856 Brian Stallwood MV60 33:37 Settle Harriers

80 545 Steve King MV40 33:38 Kendal Tri Club

81 504 David Appleyard MV50 33:41 Helm Hill

82 712 Jonnathan Stubbs MV50 33:44 Settle Harriers

83 819 Tim Murray MV50 33:50 Helm Hill

84 579 Robert Crawford MV40 34:00 Howgill Harriers

85 800 Neil Gilchrist MV50 34:09

86 510 Simon Collin MV40 34:16

87 847 Raymond Gill MV50 34:26 Dallam

88 742 Ken Taylor MV70 34:37 Rossendale Harriers 1st MV70

89 690 Andrew Stokes MV60 34:38 Dallam

90 843 John Eddington MV40 34:54 Settle Harriers

91 642 Mark Charnley MV40 35:09 Settle harriers

92 645 Peter Singleton MV60 35:19 blackpool wyre & fylde a.c.

93 583 Stefan Bradley MV40 35:22

94 589 Mark Villiers MV40 35:31

95 591 John Orrell MV50 35:46 Blackburn Harriers

96 796 Andy Evans MV60 35:58 Settle Harriers

97 833 Robert Lee Man 36:06 Lancaster University

98 566 Phil Jumeau MV50 36:27

99 795 Peter Ellwood MV50 36:32 Settle Harriers

100 624 Andrew Bennett MV40 36:35 Helm Hill

101 617 Michael McLoughlin MV60 36:41 Preston Harriers

102 597 Richard Cater MV40 36:44 Helm Hill

103 657 Andy Monk MV60 36:55 FRA

104 818 Wilfred Bell MV60 36:59 Howgill Harriers

105 834 Peter Browning MV60 37:29 Clayton le Moors Harriers

106 764 Graham Capper MV60 37:36

107 565 Paul Corkill MV40 37:53 Leven Valley

108 853 Nick Goligher MV40 37:59 Sedbergh School RC

109 813 Jonathan Gibson MV50 38:02 Wharfedale Harriers

110 751 Will Thaity Man 38:09 Howgill Harriers

111 525 John Taylor MV70 38:10 Bowland

112 721 John Hodgson MV70 39:20 Dallam

113 546 Ian Oakey MV40 41:00 Settle Harriers

114 613 Phil Jones MV40 41:06

115 761 Iain Crossley MV60 41:19 Settle Harriers

116 806 Hanna Latty MV40 42:10 Settle Harriers

117 816 Graham Breeze MV70 42:18 Wharfedale Harriers

118 830 Mark Williamson MV50 42:26 Leven Valley

119 620 Phil Corris MV60 46:02 Lancashire Constabulary A C

120 637 George James MV70 46:40 blackpool wyre & fylde a.c.

121 569 Richard Cookson MV50 47:41

122 779 Brian Carlisle MV60 48:30 Askrigg

123 683 Richard Handford MV60 50:13 Settle Harriers



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 660 Matthew Knowles MU21 22:37 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 1st Man/1st MU21

2 607 Josh Hartley Man 24:07 Black Combe 2nd Man

3 687 Charlie Ing Man 24:24 Calder Valley Fell Runners 3rd Man

4 814 Sebastian Segger-Staveley MU21 24:51 Settle Harriers

5 845 Marcus Preedy Man 25:47 Rossendale Harriers

6 649 Joss Livesey Man 25:56 Howgill Harriers

7 821 Phil Mather Man 26:13 Lonsdale

8 544 Josh Murphy Man 26:17 Black Combe

9 835 Matthew Cardus Man 26:19 Settle Harriers

10 606 Harry Shuell Man 26:23 Ambleside

11 745 Matthew Fretwell Man 26:31 Settle Harriers

12 559 Charlie Taylor MU21 26:31 Rossendale Harriers AC

13 701 David Goadby Man 26:53 Helm Hill

14 641 Ben Kirkman MU21 27:02 Rossendale Harriers

15 829 Noah Kidd MU21 27:09 Leven Valley

16 812 Kurtis Mitton MU21 28:09 Rossendale Harriers

17 549 Sam Merckel Man 28:28 Lonsdale

18 582 Andy Thompson Man 28:37 Helm Hill

19 567 Olivier Jumeau MU21 28:51

20 846 James Wright Man 29:32

21 592 Adam Scott MU21 29:46 Helm Hill

22 577 David Kyriacou Man 29:58 Leven Valley

23 841 Steven Procter Man 30:01 Settle Harriers

24 608 Steve Hopwood Man 30:29 Ambleside

25 740 Peter Lawson Man 30:32 Howgill Harriers

26 840 Adam Procter Man 30:37 Settle Harriers

27 831 John Bell Man 30:45 Leven Valley

28 634 Unknown Runner 3 Man 33:24

29 833 Robert Lee Man 36:06 Lancaster University

30 751 Will Thaity Man 38:09 Howgill Harriers

MEN



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 660 Matthew Knowles MU21 22:37 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 1st Man/1st MU21

2 814 Sebastian Segger-Staveley MU21 24:51 Settle Harriers

3 559 Charlie Taylor MU21 26:31 Rossendale Harriers AC

4 641 Ben Kirkman MU21 27:02 Rossendale Harriers

5 829 Noah Kidd MU21 27:09 Leven Valley

6 812 Kurtis Mitton MU21 28:09 Rossendale Harriers

7 567 Olivier Jumeau MU21 28:51

8 592 Adam Scott MU21 29:46 Helm Hill

MEN UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 837 Robert Jebb MV40 24:46 Helm Hill 1st MV40

2 521 Jon Rylance MV40 25:00 Ambleside

3 173 Will Acland MV40 26:04 Helm Hill

4 632 Michael Gregory MV40 26:07 Leven Valley

5 593 Rod Scott MV40 26:33 Helm Hill

6 561 James Byrne MV40 26:34 Ambleside

7 509 Alastair Dunn MV40 26:38 Helm Hill

8 518 Brian Pennington MV40 27:15 Howgill Harriers

9 571 Sam Brummitt MV40 27:56 Settle Harriers

10 533 Carl Pawson MV40 28:03 Barlick

11 575 Justin Tancrel MV40 28:14 Helm Hill

12 560 Colin Houston MV40 28:33 Helm Hill

13 601 James Bailey MV40 28:40 Leven Valley

14 801 Ben Timbers MV40 28:56 Keighley and Craven

15 807 Jacob Dyer MV40 29:07 Helm Hill

16 618 Ross Butler MV40 29:40 Keswick AC

17 659 James Coulthard MV40 29:53 Howgill Harriers

18 823 Andrew Holt MV40 29:54 Clayton le Moors Harriers

19 741 Anthony Emmet MV40 29:57 Helm Hill

20 590 Sheldan Pickles MV40 30:10

21 585 Sean Robinson MV40 30:19 Howgill Harriers

22 815 Andy Bryan MV40 30:22 Ambleside

23 522 Chris Green MV40 30:35 Ambleside

24 804 Pete Keron MV40 30:55 Giggleswick

25 511 Alistair Shawcross MV40 31:01 Dallam

26 839 Paul Macfarlane MV40 31:04

27 508 Tom Matthew MV40 31:05 Bowland

28 554 Chris Whitfield MV40 31:38 Sue Me DH Team

29 717 Andrew Douglas MV40 32:23

30 811 Tim Roe MV40 32:35 Helm Hill

31 555 David Bottomley MV40 32:42 Helm Hill

32 828 Mark Cropper MV40 32:52 Helm Hill

33 523 Colin Briffett MV40 33:02 Lonsdale

34 773 Mick Brankin MV40 33:05 Trawden AC

35 550 Richard Ducket MV40 33:13

36 545 Steve King MV40 33:38 Kendal Tri Club

37 579 Robert Crawford MV40 34:00 Howgill Harriers

38 510 Simon Collin MV40 34:16

39 843 John Eddington MV40 34:54 Settle Harriers

40 642 Mark Charnley MV40 35:09 Settle harriers

41 583 Stefan Bradley MV40 35:22

42 589 Mark Villiers MV40 35:31

43 624 Andrew Bennett MV40 36:35 Helm Hill

44 597 Richard Cater MV40 36:44 Helm Hill

45 565 Paul Corkill MV40 37:53 Leven Valley

46 853 Nick Goligher MV40 37:59 Sedbergh School RC

47 546 Ian Oakey MV40 41:00 Settle Harriers

48 613 Phil Jones MV40 41:06

49 806 Hanna Latty MV40 42:10 Settle Harriers

MEN - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 746 Jon Deegan MV50 28:46 Ambleside 1st MV50

2 584 Simon Wright MV50 30:03 Bingley Harriers

3 619 John Rainford MV50 30:23 Preston Harriers

4 697 Jim Andrews MV50 30:39 Helm Hill

5 857 Richard Timms MV50 31:26 Settle Harriers

6 826 Michael Smith MV50 32:06 Dallam

7 799 David Bowness MV50 32:13 Cumberland Fell Runners

8 643 Mick Kirkman MV50 32:39 Rossendale Harriers

9 797 Phil Rigby MV50 32:50 Helm Hill

10 858 Tyron Lewis MV50 32:57 Dallam

11 540 Andy Holden MV50 33:20 Wharfedale Harriers

12 688 Roger Taylor MV50 33:33 Preston Harriers

13 504 David Appleyard MV50 33:41 Helm Hill

14 712 Jonnathan Stubbs MV50 33:44 Settle Harriers

15 819 Tim Murray MV50 33:50 Helm Hill

16 800 Neil Gilchrist MV50 34:09

17 847 Raymond Gill MV50 34:26 Dallam

18 591 John Orrell MV50 35:46 Blackburn Harriers

19 566 Phil Jumeau MV50 36:27

20 795 Peter Ellwood MV50 36:32 Settle Harriers

21 813 Jonathan Gibson MV50 38:02 Wharfedale Harriers

22 830 Mark Williamson MV50 42:26 Leven Valley

23 569 Richard Cookson MV50 47:41

MEN - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 708 David Griffin MV60 29:45 Helm Hill 1st MV60

2 724 Graham Beaumont MV60 32:54 Dallam

3 552 Steve Wathall MV60 33:11 Black Combe

4 856 Brian Stallwood MV60 33:37 Settle Harriers

5 690 Andrew Stokes MV60 34:38 Dallam

6 645 Peter Singleton MV60 35:19 blackpool wyre & fylde a.c.

7 796 Andy Evans MV60 35:58 Settle Harriers

8 617 Michael McLoughlin MV60 36:41 Preston Harriers

9 657 Andy Monk MV60 36:55 FRA

10 818 Wilfred Bell MV60 36:59 Howgill Harriers

11 834 Peter Browning MV60 37:29 Clayton le Moors Harriers

12 764 Graham Capper MV60 37:36

13 761 Iain Crossley MV60 41:19 Settle Harriers

14 620 Phil Corris MV60 46:02 Lancashire Constabulary A C

15 779 Brian Carlisle MV60 48:30 Askrigg

16 683 Richard Handford MV60 50:13 Settle Harriers

MEN - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 742 Ken Taylor MV70 34:37 Rossendale Harriers 1st MV70

2 525 John Taylor MV70 38:10 Bowland

3 721 John Hodgson MV70 39:20 Dallam

4 816 Graham Breeze MV70 42:18 Wharfedale Harriers

5 637 George James MV70 46:40 blackpool wyre & fylde a.c.

MEN - VET 70



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 519 Chloe Rylance LU21 28:29 Ambleside 1st Lady/1st LU21

2 768 Jenny Rice Lady 29:59 Helm Hill 2nd Lady

3 534 Bianca Dyer LV40 30:27 Helm Hill 3rd Lady/1st LV40

4 824 Briony Holt LU21 31:13 Clayton le Moors Harriers

5 820 Ellie Mather Lady 31:21 Lonsdale

6 849 Stephanie Jones Lady 31:53 Ambleside

7 810 Megan Fitzpatrick Lady 32:03 Helm Hill

8 695 Jenny Lyon LV40 32:10 Dallam

9 844 Lorna Askew LV50 32:45 Helm Hill 1st LV50

10 539 Sarah McCartney LV40 32:53 Lonsdale

11 661 Rosie Dale Lady 33:40

12 836 Kirsten Angus Lady 34:12 Settle Harriers

13 562 Rowan Ranner LV40 34:19 Helm Hill

14 832 Masie Gough LU21 34:33

15 827 Angela Brand-Barker LV50 34:35 Helm Hill

16 502 Jayne Rigby LV40 34:40 Helm Hill

17 543 Amy Pearman LV40 34:45 Helm Hill

18 501 Caroline Holden LV50 35:25 Helm Hill

19 752 Alison Eagle LV50 35:32

20 860 Alice Lilley Lady 35:36

21 749 Abigail Kerr Lady 35:41

22 859 Carmel Ramwell LV40 35:52 Settle Harriers

23 855 Hester Cox LV40 35:53 Settle Harriers

24 739 Victoria Upton Lady 36:09 Helm Hill

25 744 Jen Henry Lady 36:46

26 572 Pam Bagot LV40 36:56 Settle Harriers

27 782 Helen Greenep LV50 37:04 Settle Harriers

28 588 Mary Ockenden LV60 37:24 Bowland 1st LV60

29 524 Jo Taylor LV50 37:26 Bowland

30 520 Niki Rylance LV40 37:37 Ambleside

31 669 Emma Blundell Lady 37:46 Lonsdale

32 822 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 37:57 Dallam

33 805 Sarah Moon LV40 38:16

34 817 Madeleine King LU21 38:20 Helm Hill

35 596 Jo Cater LV40 38:26 Helm Hill

36 798 Jess Bagnall LV40 38:33 Settle Harriers

37 528 Kat Evans Lady 38:47 AAC

38 809 Anastasia Winder Lady 38:51 Leven Valley

39 517 Kate Brayshaw LV40 38:54 Helm Hill

40 673 Joanne Grisedale LV40 39:07 Helm Hill

41 803 Denise Tunstall LV50 39:15 Durham Fell Runners

42 850 Kelly Eagle Lady 39:21 Settle Harriers

43 720 Wendy Dodds LV60 39:26 Dallam

44 578 May Crawford LV40 39:38 Helm Hill

45 763 Emily Crossley LU21 39:54 Settle Harriers

46 794 Amanda Burrow LV40 40:05 Helm Hill

47 766 Louise Capper LV50 40:29

48 713 Sarah Senior LV50 40:33 Helm Hill

49 734 Lindsay Harrod LV50 40:42 Helm Hill

50 842 Dorcas Doolan LV60 40:48 Dallam

51 852 Eleri Pritchard Lady 40:50 Settle Harriers

52 848 Linda Lord LV70 41:09 Clayton le Moors Harriers

53 808 Kate Morley Lady 41:12

54 854 Patty Davies LV50 41:45 Helm Hill

55 663 Marian de Silver LV60 43:12 Dallam

56 838 Eilidh McEwan Lady 43:30

57 586 Miriam Rosen LV70 44:46 Lancaster & Morecambe AC

58 851 Sim Rigby LU21 45:19 Settle Harriers

59 802 Heather Holden Lady 45:20

60 542 Katharine Shrine LV40 45:51

61 570 Rachel Brummitt LV40 46:27 Settle Harriers

62 507 Jo Matthew LV40 46:35 Bowland

63 758 Sonja Vietoris LV60 49:23

64 563 Jane Campbell Lady 49:55 Howgill Harriers

ALL SENIOR LADIES



DNF 825 Helen Smith LV50 DNF Dallam



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 519 Chloe Rylance LU21 28:29 Ambleside 1st Lady/1st LU21

2 768 Jenny Rice Lady 29:59 Helm Hill 2nd Lady

3 824 Briony Holt LU21 31:13 Clayton le Moors Harriers

4 820 Ellie Mather Lady 31:21 Lonsdale

5 849 Stephanie Jones Lady 31:53 Ambleside

6 810 Megan Fitzpatrick Lady 32:03 Helm Hill

7 661 Rosie Dale Lady 33:40

8 836 Kirsten Angus Lady 34:12 Settle Harriers

9 832 Masie Gough LU21 34:33

10 860 Alice Lilley Lady 35:36

11 749 Abigail Kerr Lady 35:41

12 739 Victoria Upton Lady 36:09 Helm Hill

13 744 Jen Henry Lady 36:46

14 669 Emma Blundell Lady 37:46 Lonsdale

15 817 Madeleine King LU21 38:20 Helm Hill

16 528 Kat Evans Lady 38:47 AAC

17 809 Anastasia Winder Lady 38:51 Leven Valley

18 850 Kelly Eagle Lady 39:21 Settle Harriers

19 763 Emily Crossley LU21 39:54 Settle Harriers

20 852 Eleri Pritchard Lady 40:50 Settle Harriers

21 808 Kate Morley Lady 41:12

22 838 Eilidh McEwan Lady 43:30

23 851 Sim Rigby LU21 45:19 Settle Harriers

24 802 Heather Holden Lady 45:20

25 563 Jane Campbell Lady 49:55 Howgill Harriers

LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 519 Chloe Rylance LU21 28:29 Ambleside 1st Lady/1st LU21

2 824 Briony Holt LU21 31:13 Clayton le Moors Harriers

3 832 Masie Gough LU21 34:33

4 817 Madeleine King LU21 38:20 Helm Hill

5 763 Emily Crossley LU21 39:54 Settle Harriers

6 851 Sim Rigby LU21 45:19 Settle Harriers

LADIES UNDER 21



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 534 Bianca Dyer LV40 30:27 Helm Hill 3rd Lady/1st LV40

2 695 Jenny Lyon LV40 32:10 Dallam

3 539 Sarah McCartney LV40 32:53 Lonsdale

4 562 Rowan Ranner LV40 34:19 Helm Hill

5 502 Jayne Rigby LV40 34:40 Helm Hill

6 543 Amy Pearman LV40 34:45 Helm Hill

7 859 Carmel Ramwell LV40 35:52 Settle Harriers

8 855 Hester Cox LV40 35:53 Settle Harriers

9 572 Pam Bagot LV40 36:56 Settle Harriers

10 520 Niki Rylance LV40 37:37 Ambleside

11 822 Vicky Kirkwood LV40 37:57 Dallam

12 805 Sarah Moon LV40 38:16

13 596 Jo Cater LV40 38:26 Helm Hill

14 798 Jess Bagnall LV40 38:33 Settle Harriers

15 517 Kate Brayshaw LV40 38:54 Helm Hill

16 673 Joanne Grisedale LV40 39:07 Helm Hill

17 578 May Crawford LV40 39:38 Helm Hill

18 794 Amanda Burrow LV40 40:05 Helm Hill

19 542 Katharine Shrine LV40 45:51

20 570 Rachel Brummitt LV40 46:27 Settle Harriers

21 507 Jo Matthew LV40 46:35 Bowland

LADIES - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 844 Lorna Askew LV50 32:45 Helm Hill 1st LV50

2 827 Angela Brand-Barker LV50 34:35 Helm Hill

3 501 Caroline Holden LV50 35:25 Helm Hill

4 752 Alison Eagle LV50 35:32

5 782 Helen Greenep LV50 37:04 Settle Harriers

6 524 Jo Taylor LV50 37:26 Bowland

7 803 Denise Tunstall LV50 39:15 Durham Fell Runners

8 766 Louise Capper LV50 40:29

9 713 Sarah Senior LV50 40:33 Helm Hill

10 734 Lindsay Harrod LV50 40:42 Helm Hill

11 854 Patty Davies LV50 41:45 Helm Hill

DNF 825 Helen Smith LV50 DNF Dallam

LADIES - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 588 Mary Ockenden LV60 37:24 Bowland 1st LV60

2 720 Wendy Dodds LV60 39:26 Dallam

3 842 Dorcas Doolan LV60 40:48 Dallam

4 663 Marian de Silver LV60 43:12 Dallam

5 758 Sonja Vietoris LV60 49:23

LADIES - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 144 Charlie Allmond Boy 13:04 Ambleside 1st Boy

2 195 Sam Headley Boy 13:13 Keighley and Craven 2nd Boy

3 97 Henry Hunter Boy 13:16 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 143 Jack Villiers Boy 13:28 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

5 16 Alex Tallon Boy 13:39 Helm Hill

6 171 Jenson Brogden Boy 13:47 Otley AC

7 215 Douglas Segger-Staveley Boy 13:49 Settle Harriers

8 145 Dylan Cater Boy 13:57 Helm Hill

9 148 Alexander Holme Boy 14:02 Helm Hill

10 32 Marcus Laws Boy 14:18 Tynedale Harriers & AC

11 28 John Bardsley Boy 14:55

12 104 Finley Corkill Boy 15:10 Leven Valley

13 137 Isaac Robinson Boy 15:18 Howgill Harriers

14 7 Alex Matthew Boy 16:37 Bowland

15 150 Nathan Ritchie Boy 16:51 Leven Valley

16 216 Cyrus Cropper Boy 18:47 Helm Hill

17 155 Finley Grisedale Boy 19:38 Helm Hill

UNDER 17 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 179 Ella Dorrington Girl 15:40 Clayton le Moors Harriers 1st Girl

2 5 Emily Swarbrick Girl 16:11 Cumberland Fell Runners 2nd Girl

3 43 Sophie Rylance Girl 16:57 Ambleside 3rd Girl

4 62 Ciara Duffy Girl 18:49 Barlick

5 47 Maesie Evans Girl 19:25 Ambleside

UNDER 17 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 180 Harry Ewbank Boy 11:30 Eden Runners 1st Boy

2 193 Thomas Adams Boy 11:35 Cumberland Fell Runners 2nd Boy

3 35 Rowan Ashworth Boy 11:51 Ambleside 3rd Boy

4 37 Caius Pennington Boy 12:14 Howgill Harriers

5 14 Oliver Willoughby Boy 12:17 Helm Hill

6 172 Aston Brogden Boy 12:21 Otley AC

7 178 Freddie Dixon Boy 12:26 Ambleside

8 82 Finn Houston Boy 12:31 Helm Hill

9 65 Oliver Oldham Boy 12:32 Leven Valley

10 169 Logan McCredie Boy 12:38 Barlick

11 46 Riley Merryfield Boy 13:25 Ambleside

12 159 Bruno Fielding Boy 13:27 Sedbergh School RC

13 161 Ned Whitaker Boy 13:42 Settle Harriers

14 113 Oliver Brummitt Boy 13:53 Settle Harriers

15 103 Kalyan Dhillon-Downey Boy 14:40 Keighley and Craven

16 154 Henry Cookson Boy 14:51

17 83 George Campbell Boy 17:46 Howgill Harriers

18 100 Louie Earp Boy 19:11

19 11 Rory Knowles Boy 19:50 Ambleside

UNDER 15 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 152 Jessica Bailey Girl 11:16 Leven Valley 1st Girl

2 51 Amelie Lane Girl 11:46 Wharfedale Harriers 2nd Girl

3 189 Georgis Bell Girl 12:34 Leven Valley 3rd Girl

4 165 Elise Tallon Girl 13:09 Helm Hill

5 4 Olivia Swarbrick Girl 13:16 Cumberland Fell Runners

6 95 Sarah Smith Girl 13:20 Helm Hill

7 72 Oliva Aldham Girl 13:35 Wharfedale Harriers

8 54 Megan Wilkinson Girl 13:41 Keighley and Craven

9 146 Connie MayeScott Girl 13:49 Helm Hill

10 56 Charlotte Peart Girl 14:04 Settle Harriers

11 6 Fayth Bowness Girl 14:15 Cumberland Fell Runners

12 49 Vicky Woof Girl 14:35 Howgill Harriers

13 198 Emma Duxbury Girl 14:58 Ambleside

14 61 Jody Whitfield Girl 15:09 Barlick

15 8 Cate Matthew Girl 15:45 Bowland

16 182 Martha Rigby Girl 16:14 Settle Harriers

17 211 Joss Evans Girl 17:00 Ambleside

18 214 Sophie Goodall Girl 17:15 Settle Harriers

19 122 Alicia Crawford Girl 17:54 Helm Hill

20 96 Amber Muller Girl 18:12 Barlick

UNDER 15 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 30 Archie Peaker Boy 05:53 Keighley and Craven 1st Boy

2 190 Noah Wadsworth Boy 06:24 Helm Hill 2nd Boy

3 185 Leyton Roberts Boy 06:26 Cumberland Fell Runners 3rd Boy

4 33 Harvey Shaw Boy 06:28 Ambleside

5 2 Simon Rigby Boy 06:33 Helm Hill

6 156 Jack Sanderson Boy 06:36 Settle Harriers

7 116 Joseff Tancrel Boy 06:44 Helm Hill

8 34 Tom Ashworth Boy 06:57 Ambleside

9 66 Toby Acland Boy 06:58 Helm Hill

10 10 Alfie Addison Boy 06:59 Helm Hill

11 60 Will Pease Boy 07:03 Barlick

12 109 Ewan Black Boy 07:08 Helm Hill

13 31 Will Brayshaw Boy 07:22 Helm Hill

14 20 Jude Evans Boy 07:25 Ambleside

15 87 Mack Bagnall Boy 07:26 Settle Harriers

16 121 Zeke Sumner Boy 07:34 Ambleside

17 107 Alex Speight Boy 07:35

18 177 Aaron Smith Boy 07:36 Howgill Harriers

19 140 Thomas Hearn Boy 07:37 Helm Hill

20 58 Finn Durkin Boy 07:39 Settle Harriers

21 15 Fraser Dunn Boy 07:41 Helm Hill

22 94 Alfie Muller Boy 07:58 Barlick

23 76 Jack Pearman Boy 08:00 Helm Hill

24 194 Max Gilchrist Boy 08:26 Settle Harriers

25 27 Coen Edwards Boy 08:31 Helm Hill

26 79 Zach Thomas Boy 08:44

27 164 Jai Mitchell-Whiteside Boy 08:53 Howgill Harriers

28 138 Theo Robinson Boy 09:10 Howgill Harriers

29 163 Jed Harper Boy 09:26 Howgill Harriers

30 166 Charlie Ellwood Boy 09:39 Settle Harriers

31 202 Alex Charnley Boy 10:12

UNDER 13 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 167 Lucille Pickles Girl 06:54 Barlick 1st Girl

2 24 Lara Smith Girl 07:02 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 29 Daisy Fielding Girl 07:14 Sedbergh School RC 3rd Girl

4 160 Layla Kirkley Girl 07:20 Wharfedale Harriers

5 187 Milly Timbers Girl 07:29 Keighley and Craven

6 188 Lucy Bell Girl 07:32 Leven Valley

7 130 Isabella Wright Girl 07:33 Wharfedale Harriers

8 18 Ruby Duxbury Girl 07:38 Ambleside

9 38 Millie Jebb Girl 07:43 Helm Hill

10 111 Lucy Bagot Girl 07:50 Settle Harriers

11 129 Cara Bradley Girl 07:59 Ambleside

12 209 Marina Bailey Girl 08:02

13 176 Elissa Kinley Girl 08:04 Helm Hill

14 48 Eve Briffett Girl 08:30 Dallam

15 21 Tess Evans Girl 08:37 Ambleside

16 93 Jasmine Bottomley Girl 08:37 Helm Hill

17 197 Ella Stamp Girl 08:43

18 205 Megan Bryan Girl 09:01 Helm Hill

19 108 Isabelle Teal Girl 09:02 Barlick

20 86 Lily-Grace Clayton Girl 09:03 Wharfedale Harriers

21 57 Hannah Dyer Girl 09:15 Helm Hill

22 212 Connie Eccleston Girl 09:31 Settle Harriers

23 70 Jessica Oakey Girl 09:43 Settle Harriers

24 203 Isabella Latty Girl 09:48 Settle Harriers

25 40 Seren Green Girl 09:59 Ambleside

26 170 Poppy Cater Girl 10:39 Helm Hill

27 192 Thebe Richardson Girl 10:59 Settle Harriers

UNDER 13 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 184 Luca Roberts Boy 07:17 Cumberland Fell Runners 1st Boy

2 64 Sam Oldham Boy 07:21 Leven Valley 2nd Boy

3 191 Cooper Wadsworth Boy 07:29 3rd Boy

4 117 Ivan Winder Boy 07:30 Leven Valley

5 41 Joe Green Boy 07:44 Ambleside

6 157 Carl Sanderson Boy 07:45 Settle Harriers

7 134 Reuben Fife Boy 07:47

8 19 William Gornall Boy 07:51

9 199 Jack Moon Boy 07:51 Helm Hill

10 135 Harry Fife Boy 07:52

11 55 Floyd Palmer Boy 07:53 Helm Hill

12 186 Oscar Timbers Boy 08:03 Keighley and Craven

13 80 Gus WilliamCampbell Boy 08:07 Howgill Harriers

14 89 Arran Goodall Boy 08:13 Dallam

15 42 Magnus Foxwell Boy 08:19 Ambleside

16 208 Robert Shuttleworth Boy 08:21 Settle Harriers

17 206 George Adams Boy 08:25

18 118 Demitri Kyriacou Boy 08:27 Leven Valley

19 204 Jackson Bottomley Boy 08:31 Helm Hill

20 112 Ben Brummitt Boy 08:32 Settle Harriers

21 81 Dougal Houston Boy 08:39 Helm Hill

22 196 Joss Wood Boy 08:41 Helm Hill

23 17 Edward Shawcross Boy 08:49 Dallam

24 85 Oscar Clayton Boy 08:59 Wharfedale Harriers

25 207 John North Boy 09:00 Settle Harriers

26 141 Arthur Kirby Boy 09:11 Ambleside

27 128 Rowan Bradley Boy 09:13

28 102 Billy Dutson Boy 09:14

29 201 Oliver Charnley Boy 09:24

30 53 Matthew Nugent Boy 09:25 Helm Hill

31 174 Ned Brayshaw Boy 09:27 Helm Hill

32 120 Freddie Crawford Boy 09:54 Helm Hill

33 88 Euan Goodall Boy 10:25 Dallam

34 73 Harry Gould Boy 11:03 Settle Harriers

35 175 Matthew Jones Boy 16:10

UNDER 11 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 101 Emmy Ranner Girl 07:40 Helm Hill 1st Girl

2 36 Isla Jebb Girl 07:55 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 158 Julia Fielding Girl 07:57 Sedbergh School RC 3rd Girl

4 168 Bella McCredie Girl 08:01 Barlick

5 77 Annabel Hinds Girl 08:11 Settle Harriers

6 75 Isla Pearman Girl 08:14 Helm Hill

7 106 Rosie Speight Girl 08:17

8 181 Holly Nicholls Girl 08:30 Wigan & District Harriers

9 12 Lara Collin Girl 08:39 Kendal AC

10 78 Fay Thomas Girl 09:12

11 3 Bethany Swarbrick Girl 09:18 Cumberland Fell Runners

12 110 Francesca Bagot Girl 09:21 Settle Harriers

13 9 Freya Addison Girl 09:22 Helm Hill

14 183 Mia McGoldrick Girl 09:28 Wharfedale Harriers

15 200 Rosie Scott Girl 09:29 Ambleside

16 162 Mabel Whitaker Girl 09:52 Settle Harriers

17 136 Isla Douglas Girl 09:53 Helm Hill

18 213 Eva Roe Girl 10:02 Helm Hill

19 210 Martha Booth Girl 10:55 Settle Harriers

20 131 Elouise Shepherd Girl 11:14 Settle Harriers

UNDER 11 GIRLS


